# OP \$40.00 2154413

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM314096

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
329985 Ontario Limited d.b.a Kisko Products		08/13/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	700045 Ontario Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Royal Group Crescent, Unit 1	
City:	Woodbridge, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4H 1X9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2154413	YOWIE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3032919119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3034732709

Email: aaroppel@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel

Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP, PO Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn. Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Roppel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - YOWIE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0421

900298423

# Canada and United States

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 329985 Ontario Limited d.b.a. KISKO PRODUCTS (hereinafter the "Assignor"), having a principal office or place of business at 50 Royal Group Cres., Unit 1, Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada, L4H 1X9 is owner of the trademark YOWIE listed hereinafter, together with the related registrations in Canada and the United States (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

entricular de la companya de la comp					
<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Appln. No.	Regn. No.		
YOWIE	CANADA	1,169,279	TMA611,029		
YOWIE	UNITED STATES	74/604,384	2,154,413		

AND WHEREAS, 700045 Ontario Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee") having a principal office or place of business at 50 Royal Group Cres., Unit 1, Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada, L4H 1X9, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the related registrations and the goodwill associated thereto. The Assignor warrants and represents that it has not previously transferred or encumbered any of its rights in the said Trademarks, and that it has full authority to make this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Woodbridge Ontario Canada this 13th day of August 2014.

RECORDED: 08/14/2014

329985 Ontario Limited d.b.a. KISKO PRODUCTS

Name: Title: Mark Josephs President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005344 FRAME: 0422